
Friday, April 23, 2021

Important Upcoming Dates

Date Time Event

Wednesday, April 28
& Thursday, April 29

All Day 6th Grade Medieval Games

Monday, May 3
& Tuesday, May 4

Morning May Day / Lei Day Celebration

Thursday, May 6 3:30pm Governing Board meeting

Monday, May 17
& Tuesday, May 18

All Day 5th Grade Pentathlon Games

Thursday, May 20 3:30pm Governing Board meeting

Monday, May 24
& Tuesday, May 25

11am & 5pm 4th Grade Class Play: The Fate of Baldor

Friday, May 28 Morning
Kindergarten Rainbow Bridge

Graduation Ceremony

Saturday, May 29 10am - 12pm 8th Grade Graduation

Please note that due to COVID-19 parent attendance at these events,
other than the virtual Governing Board meetings listed above, is by invitation only.
Your child’s teacher will let you know if parents are invited to any particular event.

Parent Information Forum: An Introduction to Waldorf Education
Thanks to all who were able to attend our virtual Parent Information Forum on Wednesday, April
21 on An Introduction to Waldorf Education. KPPCS director Phil Centers and long-time Kona
Pacific Waldorf teachers Greg Learned and Barrow Hutchison presented an interesting overview
of the beginnings, core principles, and practices of Waldorf education which Kona Pacific Public
Charter School is founded on. A video recording of this presentation is available.



Kona Pacific Governing Board Members Needed!
A new Kona Pacific Governing Board term is starting in May. Five currently sitting board
members have pledged to continue into the new term. This leaves at least two open seats. There
are two open employee seats and one or more seats on the GB which can be filled by a
parent/grandparent/guardian or community member. The formal application period has closed
but the GB is always open to hearing from community members interested in joining the GB. If
you are interested or have any questions, please contact the GB President, Zac Hosler, at
zacharyh@kppcs.org.

Earth Day action in the school Garden

mailto:zacharyh@kppcs.org


May Day / Lei Day Practice in the Pico


